
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1166
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2013
RAILWAY OVER BRIDGE
Kanubhai Patel Jayshreeben;Thakor Shri Jagdish

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the proposals for over or under-bridges received from the Government of Gujarat during the last three years and the current year, year-wise;

(b) the time by which these proposals are likely to be approved and implemented;

(c) whether the Government of Gujarat had submitted a proposal to Railways for taking up work of construction of 15 Rail Over Bridges (ROBs) on cost sharing scheme on annuity basis; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the said proposal will be finalized?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1166 BY SHRIMATI
JAYSHREEBEN PATEL & SHRI JAGDISH THAKOR TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 12.12.2013 REGARDING RAILWAY
OVER BRIDGE.

(a): Complete proposals of construction of Road Over/Under Bridges on cost sharing basis received from the Government of Gujarat during the last three years and the current year have already been sanctioned.

Road Over Bridges (ROBs)/Road Under Bridges (RUBs) sanctioned on cost sharing basis in the last three years and the current year in the State of Gujarat are as under:

Year of sanction Number of ROBs/RUBs sanctioned
   on cost sharing basis
2010-11   10
2011-12   3
2012-13   62
2013-14   6
Total   81

(b): No proposal is pending with the Railways.

(c): Yes, Madam. The proposals for construction of 15 ROBs on Annuity basis received from Government of Gujarat have already been approved by Railways.

(d): Does not arise.
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